Experience adjustment 637  -  (559)  -

Total 1,519  -  336  -

  Actuarial assumptions

The following were the principal actuarial assumptions at the reporting date (expressed as weighted

averages).

 Consolidated

financial statements

 Separate

financial statements

 2018  2017  2018  2017
Discount rate (%) 2.9  2.6  2.9  2.6

Future salary growth (%) 5  5  5  5

Employee turnover (%) 0 - 14  0 - 25  0 - 14  0 - 25

Retirement age (Year) 55  55  55  55

Assumptions regarding future mortality have been based on published statistics and mortality tables.

At 31 December 2018, the weighted-average duration of the defined benefit obligation for the Group

is in range of 12 years (2017: 11 years) and for the Company is 12 years (2017: 11 years).

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding

other assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown

below.

Consolidated

financial statements

 Separate

financial statements

 Increased  Decreased  Increased  Decreased

 (in thousand Baht)

At 31 December 2018

Discount rate (1% movement) (9,056)  10,236  (7,850)  8,868

Future salary growth (1% movement) 9,523  (8,576)  8,274  (7,458)

Future Mortality (1% movement) (1,426)  1,426  (1,245)  1,245

At 31 December 2017

Discount rate (1% movement) (9,544)  10,768  (8,313)  9,376

Future salary growth (1% movement) 9,633  (8,677)  8,289  (7,461)

Future Mortality (1% movement) (1,420)  1,420  (1,264)  1,264

Metro Systems Corporation Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2018

   ANNUAL REPORT 2018 | METROSYSTEMS CORPORATION PLC. PAGE 202

Although the analysis does not take account of the full distribution of cash flows expected under the
plan, it does provide an approximation of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

On 13 December 2018, the National Legislative Assembly passed a bill amending the Labor

Protection Act to include a requirement that an employee who is terminated after having been